

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18810/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2009 in CR No. 4663/2005, passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIRCHAND

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date :19/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Mrs.Naghma Imtikaz, Adv.  
Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.  
for M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Marsook, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Salman Khurshid, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has submitted that there is a proposal which the WAKF Board would like to make to the respondent for an amicable settlement of the matter. Therefore, he prays that the matter be taken up after some time.

On the aforesaid request, the matter is adjourned for six weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Asha Soni ]  
Court Master