

SECTION IV B

Listed on 15.03.2016

Court No. 7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 5
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 18810 OF
2010.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Haryana Wakf Board ...Petitioner

Versus

Amirchand ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Shri Salman Khurshid, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has submitted that there is a proposal which the WAKF Board would like to make to the respondent for an amicable settlement of the matter. Therefore, he prays that the matter be taken up after some time.

On the aforesaid request, the matter is adjourned for six weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed documents regarding amicable settlement so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Balan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR