

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 18810/2010
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 17/09/2009
IN CR NO. 4663/2005 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

AMIRCHAND

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 19/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.
for M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
For Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels for the parties and
perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for
interference. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.
However, it will be open for the contesting parties to urge
all points that may be available in law before the learned
Wakf Tribunal. We request the learned Wakf Tribunal to
decide the matter as expeditiously as possible.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER